## **RESOLUTION #2015-26**

## ESTABLISHING THE BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING DATES FOR 2015

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF SOUTH PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

the following dates are hereby approved as 2015 meeting dates for the Mayor and Council:

Agenda Meeting	<b>Public Meeting</b>		
(Reorganization)January 03, 2015 12 Noon at Senior Center January 03, 2015 - 12 Noon at Senior Center January 05, 2015  January 05, 2015  January 20, 2015 3 <sup>rd</sup> Tuesday  February 2, 2015  February 2, 2015  February 2, 2015			
January 05, 2015	January 05, 2015		
January 20, 2015 3 <sup>rd</sup> Tuesday	January 20, 2015 – Due to Martin Luther on 19th		
February 2, 2015	February 2, 2015		
	February 17, 2015 – Due to Presidents Day on 16th		
March 2, 2015	March 2, 2015		
March 16, 2015	March 16, 2015		
April 6, 2015	April 6, 2015		
April 20, 2015	•		
May 4, 2015	May 4, 2015		
May 18, 2015	May 18, 2015		
	June 8, 2015 *Primary on 2nd		
	June 22, 2015		
July 13, 2015	July 13, 2015		
•	•		
September 8, 2015 2 <sup>nd</sup> Tuesday	September 8, 2015 – Due to Labor Day on 7th		
September 21, 2015 3 <sup>rd</sup> Monday	September 21, 2015		
October 5, 2015	October 5, 2015		
October 19, 2015	October 19, 2015		
November 9, 2015	November 9, 2015*General on 3rd		
December 7, 2015	December 7, 2015		
December 21, 2015	December 21, 2015		

All Agenda Meetings begin at 7:00pm followed immediately by the Public Meeting, unless otherwise noted. Any changes to the aforementioned schedule shall be advertised and posted on the Borough bulletin board and website. All meetings of the Governing Body are held in accordance with the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act (N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq.) in the Council Chambers at 2480 Plainfield Avenue, South Plainfield, New Jersey. Action may be taken at all aforementioned meetings of the Mayor and Council.

COUNCIL	MOTION	2 <sup>ND</sup>	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	RECUSE
Councilman Barletta			X				
Councilman Bengivenga		X	X				
Councilman Diana						X	
Councilman Richkus			X				
Councilman Rusnak			X				
Council President White	X		X				
	VOTE:	5	0				
Mayor Anesh – TIE ONLY							

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Mayor and Borough Council of South Plainfield Borough on January 3, 2015

Amy Antonides, RMC/CMC
Municipal Clerk – South Plainfield Borough